
2017 RGA CALENDAR (FINAL)
Month Date Day Event

Dec 31 Sat

Jan 1 Sun New Years Day Public Holiday

Jan 2 Mon Golf SA event

Jan 7 Sat Riverland Opens

Jan 8 Sun Major sporting events.

Jan 14 Sat RGA Mens Pennants

Jan 15 Sun RGA Ladies Pennants

Jan 21 Sat RGA Ladies Open Days

Jan 22 Sun RGA Ladies Event

Jan 26 Thu Australia Day Holiday RGA Events-combined

Jan 28 Sat

Jan 29 Sun

Feb 4 Sat

Feb 5 Sun

Feb 11 Sat

Feb 12 Sun

Feb 18 Sat

Feb 19 Sun

Feb 25 Sat

Feb 26 Sun

March 4 Sat Riv v SE (Penola) Clipsal weekend

March 5 Sun Riv v SE (Penola) Clipsal weekend

March 11 Sat Berri Irish Day

March 12 Sun

March 13 Mon Adelaide Cup

March 18 Sat

March 19 Sun Pennants Round 1

March 25 Sat

March 26 Sun Barmera Hotel Sponsors Day

March 30 Tue Round 1 Ladies Pennants

April 1 Sat

April 2 Sun Pennants Round 2

April 4 Tue Round 2 Ladies Pennants 

April 8 Sat

April 9 Sun

April 11 Tue Round 3 Ladies Pennants 

April 14 Fri Good Friday

April 15 Sat Easter Saturday

April 16 Sun Easter Sunday

April 17 Mon Easter Monday

April 18 Tue Round 4 Ladies Pennants

April 22 Sat

April 23 Sun Pennants Round 3

April 25 Tue Anzac Day Berri v Barmera

April 29 Sat



April 30 Sun Pennants Round 4

May 2 Tue Round 5 Ladies Pennants

May 4 Thu Barmera Ladies Open

May 6 Sat

May 7 Sun Pennants Round 5

May 9 Tue Round 6 Ladies Pennant

May 13 Sat

May 14 Sun Mothers Day

May 16 Tue Round 7 Ladies Pennants

May 20 Sat

May 21 Sun Pennant Semifinal Waikerie

May 23 Tue Round 8 Ladies Pennants

May 27 Sat

May 28 Sun Pennant Final Renmark

May 30 Tue Round 9 Ladies Pennants

June 4 Sun

June 6 Tues Round 10 Ladies Pennants @ Loxton

June 10 Waikerie Open

June 11 Waikerie Open

June 12 Mon Queens Birthday

June 17 Sat Barmera Open includes ladies champion 

June 18 Sun Barmera Open of champion 2016

June 19 Mon Berri Veterans Classic Week Mon 19 - Fri 23

June 24 Sat

June 25 Sun

July 1 Sat

July 2 Sun RGA Mens & ladies foursomes Barmera

July 4 Tue RGA Ladies 2 day event Waikerie

July 6 Tue RGA Ladies 2 day event Foursomes-Waikerie

July 8 Sat

July 9 Sun

JULY 10 Mon Brett Ogle Cup Mon - Wed @ Renmark

July 15 Sat Group 4 Challenge @ Loxton

July 16 Sun Riverland Mixed Fours Berri

July 22 Sat

July 23 Sun

July 29 Sat Loxton Open

July 30 Sun Loxton Open

Aug 1 Tues Berri Ladies Open Day

Aug 5 Sat

Aug 6 Sun

Aug 12 Sat

Aug 13 Sun

Aug 19 Sat

Aug 20 Sun

Aug 26 Sat



Aug 27 Sun

Sept 2 Sat

Sept 3 Sun Fathers Day

Sept 9 Sat Riverland Closed Loxton

Sept 10 Sun Riverland Closed Loxton

Sept 12 Tues Loxton Ladies Open Day

Sept 16 Sat

Sept 17 Sun

Sept 18-22 Country Golf Week Fleurieau

Sept 23 Sat Berri Open includes Champion 

Sept 24 Sun Berri Open of Champion 2017

Sept 26 Tues Renmark Ladies Open day

Sept 30 Sat AFL Grand Final

Oct 1 Sun

Oct 2 Mon

Oct 7 Sat

Oct 8 Sun

Oct 14 Sat Country Pennant (Barmera) Waikerie Spring Classic

Oct 15 Sun Country Pennant (Barmera) Waikerie Spring Classic

Oct 20 Fri Waikerie Ladies Open day Rivertowns Classic (Loxton)

Oct 21 Sat Rivertowns Classic (Loxton)

Oct 22 Sun Rivertowns Classic (Loxton)

Oct 28 Sat Renmark Open

Oct 29 Sun Renmark Open

Nov 4 Sat Loxton Closing Day

Nov 5 Sun

Nov 11 Sat Barmera Spring Classic

Nov 12 Sun Barmera Spring classic

Nov 18 Sat Riverland Loxton Hotel Ambrose

Nov 19 Sun

Nov 25 Sat

Nov 26 Sun

Dec 2 Sat

Dec 3 Sun Loxton Ham & Turkey Day

Dec 9 Sat

Dec 10 Sun

Dec 16 Sat

Dec 17 Sun

Dec 23 Sat

Dec 24 Sun Christmas Day

Dec 25 Mon Boxing Day

Dec 26 Tue Proclamation Day


